OP \$40.00 7563933

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/03/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Chandler Group of Companies, Inc.		06/03/2011	Corporation: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Chandler Group of Companies, Inc.	06/03/2011	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Interplan Health Groups, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.	
Internal Address:	600N	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75639339	SUPERIEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: braden.brown@healthsmart.com

Correspondent Name: Braden Brown

Address Line 1: 222 W. Las Colinas Blvd.

Address Line 2: 600N

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Braden Brown

 SIGNATURE:
 /braden brown/

DATE SIGNED: 02/09/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=Chandler Merger Cert (Filed) DE#page1.tif
source=Chandler Merger Cert (Filed) DE#page2.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 06/16/2011 FILED 11:30 AM 06/16/2011 SRV 110733121 - 3397029 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING

The	Chandler Group of	Companies, Inc.	
	INTO		
	Interplan Health G	roup, Inc	
(Pursuant to Section 253 of the Interplan Health Group, Inc.	General Corporation	on Law of Delaware)	,
a corporation incorporated or	n the 29th da	y of May	,2001,
pursuant to the provisions of the	ne General Corporat	ion Law of the State of	of Delaware;
DOES HEREBY CENTER OF The Chandler Group of Continuous incorporated on the 20th	ompanies, Inc.		, a corporation
provisions of the State of			
and that this corporation, by meeting held on the 3rd	day of June	<u>, 2011</u>	A.D., determined to
and did merge into itself said		up of Companies, inc.	
which resolution is in the follo	owing words to wit:		
WHEREAS this corp. The Chandler Group of Comp.	oanies, Inc.	, a corporat	tstanding stock of
exiting under the laws of Stat	e of Ohio	, and	_
WHEREAS this corpo	oration desires to me	erge into itself the said	The Chandler
Group of Companies, Inc.	, and to be po	ssessed of all the esta	te, property, rights
privileges and franchises of sa	iid corporation,		

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said The Chandler Group of Companies, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities
and obligations, and
FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and
he/she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said The Chandler Group of Companies, Inc.
and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the
same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in
the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and
FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this day of June, 2011 _A.D.
By: Authorized Officer
Name: William Dembereckyj
Print or Type
Title: Executive Vice President
(Insert if applicable)
FURTHER RESOLVED that The Chandler Group of Companies, Inc.
relinquishes its corporate name and assumes in place thereof the name

RECORDED: 02/09/2017